	RECORDATION FORM COVER		1528 <sup>-</sup>
	PATENTS ONLY		1020
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Anand ESWARAN Ravindra GUNTUR	HEWLETT-F 20555 SH 24		IPANY, L.
	Houston, TX		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a 3. Nature of Conveyance: XAssignment Merger	attached?	(s) and address(es) attached? Ye	s 🗙 No
If this document is being filed togethe A. Patent Application No.(s) Application No.: 11/853,841 Confirmation No.: 3770 Additional numbers attached? <u>NO</u>	er with a new application, execution da Date Filed: September 12, B. Patent No.(s):		WARDE SECTOR
5. Name and address of party to whom		er of applications and patents invo	olved: 1
concerning document should be mail Records Manager Intellectual Property Administratio HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400	nEnclos	B7 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 sed rization to be charged to deposit a count Number: <u>08-2025</u>	account.
Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400			
Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 9. Statement and signature.			ie o trup
9. Statement and signature.	lief, the foregoing information is true a	nd correct and any attached copy	13 8 1/16
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be copy of the original document. Thi Dang Name of Person Signing	lief, the foregoing information is true as Signature res including coversheet, attachments,	October 10, Date	

Rev 10/07 (RecdAsgn)



ATTORNEY	DOCKET	NO.	200603557-2

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	ON FORM COVER SHEET		
PAT	ENTS ONLY		
1. Name of conveying party(les): Anand ESWARAN Ravindra GUNTUR	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P. 20555 SH 249 Houston, TX 77070		
Additional mame(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	No Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes XNo		
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
Assignment Merger Char	nge of Name Security Agreement Joint		
Other			
Execution Date(s):08/07/2007; 08/07/2007 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appl	lication, execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Filed: September 12, 2007		
· •	ent No.(s):		
Additional numbers attached? <u>NO</u>			
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed;</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):		
Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration	Enclosed		
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400	X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.		
Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400	8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true		
Thi Dang Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cove	Signature September 13, 2007 Signature Date arsheet, attachments, and documents:3		
	sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: or of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450		
	Page 1 of 1		

Rev 02/07 (RecdAlign)

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200603557-2

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

#### Pattern Matching In A Network Flow Across Multiple Packets

Filing Date: September 12, 2007

Application No.: 11/853,841

and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent.

I/we additionally authorize HPDC to file applications in my/our name for Letters Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed by HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, and transfer not been made;

AND I/we hereby covenant that I/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/ we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I/we further covenant and agree that I/we will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and l/we agree to communicate to HPDC, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do everything possible to aid HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all countries provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by HPDC;

AND I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to HPDC, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s), including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

I/we further authorize and direct the attorneys of record to insert the serial number and filing date of said application now identified by the attorney docket number and title set forth above as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

N WITNESS WHEREO	F, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s		
KN99		- th Angu	flac.t
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	
Anand ESWARAN		7th Anow	1,2007
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
State of	)		
	<b>) 55</b> .:		
County of	)		
Before me this day of	, personally appeared	Anand ESWARAN	who is personally
known or proved to me on the b assignment to be his/her free act a	asis of satisfactory evidence to be I and deed.	the person who acknowledged the	foregoing instrument of

Rev (12/07 (Assignment)

Page 1 of 2

My Committeion Expires

Notary Public

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY
Intellectual Property Administrator
P.O. Box 272400
Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

#### ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200603557-2

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, IV	ve hereunto set my/our hand(s	
- C. 12 C		7th August 2007
nventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed
		7th August 2007
Ravindra GUNTUR		Date Application Signed
nventor's Typed Name		Early Approximer Agrice
State of	)	
State of	) ss.:	
County of	)	
Before me this day of	nersonally anneared	Ravindra GUNTUR who is personall
Before me unis usy of the basis	of satisfactory evidence to be t	he person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument o
assignment to be his/her free act and d	leed.	
Ŭ.		Notary Public
		My Commission Expires:
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed
<b>C</b>		
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed
State of	)	
	) \$5.:	
County of	7	
Before me thisday of	, personally appeared	who is personally
known or proved to me on the basis	of satisfactory evidence to be t	he person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of
assignment to be his/her free act and c	,eeu.	Notáry Public
		My Comatastion Expires:
		Date Assignment Signed
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed
myenter a rypas mane		
Atolo of	)	
State of	) :ss.:	
County of	)	
	, personally appeared	who is personally
Before me (mis day of	of satisfactory evidence to be	the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of
assignment to be his/her free act and	deed.	
and the second		Notary Public My Commission Expirest
	Page 2 of 2	
Rey 62/07 (Assignment)	· • • • • • • •	

HEAVE TT. PACKAGES COLUTINY Instruction of Departy Administrative P.D. Box 272400 Fort Columna, Coloredo 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION

Me. the undersigned (atch) have agreed and bareby spice to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPARY, L.P., a Taxua United Petrovisip, heading its principal place of toxiness in Housion, Tokas, (negativative TPDC), in Distributions of invition to the Mewell Pechad Company and its publicity and invition and physical priority, in, to and units an application for Letters Patent of the United States and the invition for United provide, in, to and units an application for Letters Patent of the United States and the invited in the States of the Meyeline States of the United States and the set of the States of the United States and units and units and polication for Letters Patent of the United States and the set of the States of the United States and the States and the States and the States and the United States and the S

Patters Measuring In A History Flow Across Multiple Packets

Elling Date: September 12, 2007		

Etting Date: Deptember 2007 Application No. 11/953,841
end the treatment and approximation estimation and my and all contratations, constructions in part (C+Part and the treatment and application and any and all contratations, constructions and all latters Part and any and all contratations, constructions and all latters Part and any and all contratations, constructions and all latters Part and all contratations and all latters part (C+Part and the treatment and all latters part and all latters part (C+Part and the treatment and all latters part and any one of the treatment and any contratation and the treatment and any contratation and the treatment and any contratation and any cont peld by HPDC:

paid by HPDC: AND thre hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any orticlal of any country or examines foreign to the United States whose duy it is to basis patents on applications as abovend; to those to HPDC, as assignee of the entitle right, this and interest, any and all Latters Patent for each immunicity) or improvement(a), including any and all Latters Patents of the United States whose with the state of the United States whose and interest, any and all Latters Patent for each immunicity) or improvement(a), including any and all Latters be issued and granited on or as a result of the application aforested, is accordance with the terms of the sedigrament. I/we further authorize and sect the storings of record to insort the partial number and thing date of each application now Exciting the automice docker number and the set forth above as sport as the same shall have been made known to their by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITHERS WHEREOF, Han harevend and my/pio hand(a) and scal(s):

0 00	a set a substance and a substance of the set	7th August 20	07
Huging Standard (Seal)		Date Assignment Bigged	
Anant EXMERN		7 d- Apaust, 20	07
Any endores. Typeed Name		Date Application Starled	
	1	·	
State of	) <b>55</b> 3		
County of	}		

Rev 12107 (Action Storil)

Page 1 of 2

Netery Public My Commission Excloser

1			
NUELT PAGRAND COMPANY		PATENT APPLICATION	
Bentual Property Administrator			
Bolk 272400 Colonado 80527-2400		ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200603557-2	
ASSIG	INMENT OF PATENT AF	PLICATION (cont.)	
IN WITHESS WHEREOF	Same and instrum handling		
Le Picit	i tani li intelif, ann suddiant antisetti (1	7th August 2007	
whor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Bigbed	
		714 August 2007	
Andre GUNITUR mitore Typed Name		Dete Application Signed	
দে প	) 		
with of	);##5): }		
it is the second second	personally appeared	Reveale GUNTUR	
sen of proved to mis on the basis o sentent to be highly see act and de	Cantalactory evidence to be th	a person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of	
NAME AND A DESCRIPTION OF A	F 77	Santary Paralle	
		My Contractor Contract	
		· · ·	
en <u>en en e</u>			
antor's Signatore (Sual)		Date Assignment Signed	
estior's Typed Name		Data Application Signed	
ato of	2.		
-15	) \$8.1		
punty of	l Marinista - Allinguist	and the second	
تغفيت وتعطي المحمد المراجع	. personally appeared	who is personally	
nine or served to one on the basis u	realisionly evidence to be th	is person who acknowledged the stregging instrument of	
dore me the day of own or proved to plue on the barrs in signment to be his/her hite an and de	red.		
nine or served to one on the basis u	f sallfactory evidence to be if ed.	ie parson who acknowledged the blegging instrument of realized the blegging instrument of My Contribution Suplace	
nine or served to one on the basis u	f sadifiadiony evidence; to be if ed.	Nome Pretty	
nine or served to one on the basis u	f sedilificitiony" evidence: to be if ied.	Nome Pretty	
awn ar proved to per on the barls o algorithm to be his/her fille oat and do	f sedilefactory evidence to be if	Nome Pretty	
ains at proved to per on the barls o eigennent to be his/her the bar and de ventore Signations (Stat)	f sadisfactory evidence to be if	Robert & Street & Str	
cion at proved to the on the barls o algorithms to be his/her here out and de yearlon's Signature (SISS)	f sedisficitiony evidence to be if	Detter Assigner ner g Eligned	
ains at proved to per on the barls o eigennent to be his/her the bar and de ventore Signations (Stat)	f sodisfood to be if	Possify Age Noy Conjectual Explanas Danta Age Egyantes 19 Okgrued	
cion at proved to the on the barls o algorithms to be his/her here out and de yearlon's Signature (SISS)	ed.	Possify Age Noy Conjectual Explanas Danta Age Egyantes 19 Okgrued	
aint of provid to the on the barls a signment to be his/his/ file out and de yestor's Signature (Siss) yestor's Typed Nativo tate of putty of	¥ed. } ):: }	Dente Assigner merty Elignet Dente Assigner merty Elignet	
aint of provid to the on the barls a signment to be his/his/ file out and de yestor's Signature (Siss) yestor's Typed Nativo tate of putty of	¥ed. } ):: }	Dente Assigner merty Elignet Dente Assigner merty Elignet	
cions of provided to prise on the basis is algorithms to be his/her fride out and do contains Characteria (Stats) verticate Typed Nation table of builty of elong-men this day of	ed. ) ):st:: ) coloradio (substactory enderse to be th	Dete Application Signed	
aint of provid to the on the barls a signment to be his/his/ file out and de yestor's Signature (Siss) yestor's Typed Nativo tate of putty of	ed. ) ):st:: ) coloradio (substactory enderse to be th	Dette Antigen rang Copyed Dette Antigen rang Copyed Dette Applifettigen Signed Settig is persektivity to persón who actinomialized the torogoing intervience of	
cions of provided to prise on the basis is algorithms to be his/her fride out and do contains Characteria (Stats) verticate Typed Nation table of builty of elong-men this day of	ed. ) ):st:: ) coloradio (substactory enderse to be th	e Denzen auto acterionienidika star tolational juanument of	

RECORDED: 09/13/2007

## PATENT REEL: 019968 FRAME: 0562